

Misc. Case-137 of 2024
R-137/2024

Order No.04 dated 24.03.2025

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

The petitioner files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

The O.P appears by filing vakalatnama and prays for time. The prayer is allowed.

Fix **22.04.2025** for filing of WS positively. Affidavit of assets and liabilities in the meantime. Both parties should remain present.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)