

Misc Case- 137 of 2024

R-137/2024

Present: Sri P. Bose (JO Code: WB00906), JM, Dinhata in charge of JM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Dinhata

**Order no. 06 dated 15.05.2025**

Today is fixed for filing of W/S i.d ex-parte.

Both sides file hazira.

No W/S is filed.

Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Fix **18.06.2025** for filing of W/S i.d ex-parte. Affidavits of assets & liabilities be filed in the meantime.

D/C by me,

**in charge of  
J.M 2nd Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar**

**in charge of  
J.M 2nd Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar**