

Misc. Case-137 of 2024
R-137/2024

Order No. 13 dated 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for further cross of P.W-1.

Both parties are present.

The O.P filed a petition seeking permission to deposit Rs. 2,000/- as part payment. No objection is raised by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. The prayer is allowed.

The P.W-1 is cross examined in part and discharged.

Fix **08.10.2025** for payment and further cross of P.W-1.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)