

Misc. Case-137 of 2024
R-137/2024

Order No. 17 dated 03.12.2025

Today is fixed for further payment and further cross of P.W-1.

The respondent is present.

The petitioner prayed for time. None moves.

On perusal of the case record it shows that there was a specific direction of this court for the petitioner to remain present today. However, the petitioner is absent. In spite of giving several opportunity for the petitioner for her cross-examination she failed to remain present. The ground as stated in the time petition is found not satisfactory hence rejected. The evidence of P.W-1 is closed.

Fix **31.12.2025** for evidence of other P.W's if any.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**