

Misc. Case-137 of 2024  
R-137/2024

**Order No. 18 dated 31.12.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of other P.W's if any.

The respondent is present.

The petitioner's witness is present.

Sakina Bibi is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-2 and discharged.

On the submission of the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner, the stage of P.W's is closed.

Fix **19.01.2026** for evidence of D.W's.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**