

Misc. Case-137 of 2024
R-137/2024

Order No. 15 dated 07.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W's.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

The respondent Abdul Karim is examined and cross-examined in full as D.W-1 and discharged.

The Ld. Advocate for the respondent prayed for time to adduce further evidence. The prayer is allowed.

Fix **10.02.2026** for evidence of other D.W's if any.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)